503674301 02/01/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3720937

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CAREFUSION 207, INC.	09/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAREFUSION 2200, INC.	
Street Address:	3750 TORREY VIEW COURT	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92130	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14937126

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-222-8104

Email: usassignments@brinksgilson.com, tcopeland@brinksgilson.com,

gluna@brinksgilson.com

Correspondent Name: TREVOR K. COPELAND

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX Address Line 2: 10395

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13990-882
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TREVOR K. COPELAND
SIGNATURE:	/Trevor K. Copeland/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2016

Total Attachments: 3

503674301

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

REEL: 037635 FRAME: 0902

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, CareFusion 207, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware having an office at 3750 Torrey View Court, San Diego, California, 92130, U.S.A. ("Assignor") has, by virtue of assignment (recorded in the USPTO at Reel/Frame: 028045 / 0224), received right, title and interest to a certain invention or inventions related to "WRIST ASSEMBLY FOR ARTICULATING LAPAROSCOPIC SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS" and being described in U.S. Nonprovisional Application No. 13/442,524, filed on April 9, 2012; and any and all applications claiming the benefit thereof including the right of priority (the "Invention" or "Inventions").

WHEREAS, CareFusion 207, Inc. desires to assign to CareFusion 2200, Inc., a Delaware limited liability company having an office at 3750 Torrey View Court, San Diego, California, 92130, U.S.A. ("Assignee"), pursuant to which CareFusion 207, Inc. any and all of its preexisting right, title, and interest in the Invention or Inventions.

WHEREAS, Assignor agreed to execute this Assignment to convey the Invention to Assignee and to provide documentation for recording Assignee's rights with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, to the extent that any right, title, or interest in the Invention or Inventions was not transferred previously from Assignor to Assignee, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in, to, or under the Invention or Inventions described therein and Assignee desires to accept such an assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Invention or Inventions, all of Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in the Invention or Inventions being in the United States of America and all other countries and states of the world, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and any reissue or re-examination thereof that may be granted in the United States and in any country or state of the world for the Invention or Inventions (including, without limitation, all proceeds thereof and the rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements).

Assignor authorizes Assignee to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the Invention or Inventions, without further authorization from Assignor, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document that may be required in any country in proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for the Invention or Inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

Assignor requests that any and all patents for the Invention or Inventions be issued to Assignee in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Assignee may designate.

Assignor agrees that, when requested, Assignor shall, without charge to Assignee, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts that may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection for the Invention or Inventions.

Signed for and on behalf of ASSIGNOR CareFusion 207, Inc.	
This a day of Septenber	, 2015
	ONWW Fac

(Name/Title) Printed: David Highet, Assistant Secretary

State of New Tersey)	SS.
County of Burger)	55.

On this a day of september, 2015, before me personally came David W Hisher , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of New Jersey that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public Signature & Seal Residing in Passac County

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 10, 2019

My Commission Expires: _

Signed for and on behalf of
ASSIGNEE CareFusion 2200, Inc. This A day of September, 2015
Of the state of th
Name/Title : David Highet, Assistant Secretary
Teamo, Filio . Bavia Filginos, Flooritaine de la
State of Wland Toda ob
State of Ven Jersey) ss: County of Serger)
County of <u>Serger</u>)
On this 9 day of September, 2015, before me personally came
On this 9 day of September, 2015, before me personally came David Higher, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of New Jersey that
the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Public Signature & Seal
Notary Public Signatúre & Seal
Residing in <u>Passaic</u> County
My Commission Expires:
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 10, 2019